investors and workers along with their families and friends, join hands in the 

annual celebration of Labor Day by participating the yearly 3K Fun Run of 

SBMA Labor Department in partnership with the Subic Bay Workforce De-

velopment Foundation, Inc. and Subic Bay Town Center, Inc. (Ayala Malls, 

Harbor Point).  

Seven hundred thirty two (732) runners have joined the 3K Fun Run as the 

first part of the whole day program at Ayala Malls Harbor Point. The main 

objective of the event is to develop health awareness campaign in the Free-

port Zone through sports competition and entertainment, and to create